502939668 08/18/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2986266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. DAVID SIMPSON	08/18/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIPHAM TRADING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	152 THROWER LANE
City:	LYNCHBURG
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37352

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29499590

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)449-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027875887

Email: arash@harvestiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ARASH BEHRAVESH

Address Line 1: 1001 G STREET NW, SUITE 800
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARASH BEHRAVESH
SIGNATURE:	/Arash Behravesh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2014-18-18SignedAssign2#page1.tif source=2014-18-18SignedAssign2#page2.tif

PATENT 502939668 REEL: 033558 FRAME: 0431

# ASSIGNMENT Worldwide Rights

THIS . US (hereinafter refer	ASSIGNE ed to as "	MENT, by <u>David</u> the Assignor"), v	l Simpson, residit witnesseth:	g at 4880 Rockf	ord Ridge	Dr., Marietta, GA 30066
WHEREAS, the Assi in an application for l	gnors hav Letters Pa	e invented certa itent of the Unite	in new and aseful d States,	improvements in	Wheel for	Motor Vehicle set forth
(1)	100	th is a provisiona filed herewi bearing App	d application th; or dication No	anc.	I filed on	; or
(2).	(a)	having an application:		n executed on c		erewith prior to filing of
	(b) (c)	bearing Ap	plication (NO. <u>2974</u> ith; and	39,390	and med c	n <u>August 15, 2014;</u> or
We hereby and/or serial number	authorize , as appro	Applicants' repr priate.	esentative to fill i	n the preceding i	nformation	relating to the filing date
laws of <u>Tennessee</u> at Assignee"), is desire applications on said	nd having ous of act inventic tuently fit said app	tits principal platiciting the entitions and the entitled provisional affication, and in	ce of business at re right, title, and re right, title and replications, for l	I interest in and I interest in and I interest in and eners Patent of	to said in to any ap the United	under and pursuant to the cinafter referred to as "the ventions, the right to file oplications, including any i States or other countries d States or foreign, to be
hereby acknowledge assign, transfer, and title, and interest in entire right, title and claiming priority to all foreign countries to said applications, and reissues and ext Protection of Indust use and behalf of its Letters Patent or Pa Assignors had this s	id, the As set over, and to the interest is said applitude that may provision ensions or rial Propersuccessor tents may ale and a	signors have sold unto the Assigned above-mentions in and to any applications, and any be granted there had applications, if said Letters Paterty, the same to the granted as full be granted as full sssignment not be	d, assigned, transtee, its successors, and inventions, the blications for Letter and all Letters Perfor and thereon, a divisions, continuent or Patents, are held and enjoy nearlives, and assignly and entirely aren made;	erred, and set over legal representations to file appliers Patent of the Utent or Patents or and in and to any attons, and continued by the Assignation, to the full end the same would	or, and by ves, and a cations on Jnited State of the Unite and all appropriate the Internet, for its of the term have been	, the receipt of which is these presents do sell, ssigns the entire right, said inventions and the es or other countries d States of America and slications claiming priority part of said applications, ational Convention for the two use and behalf and the m or terms for which held and enjoyed by the
its successors, lega Assignors are the so	I represed the and la aid appli- that the	ntatives, and ass wful owners of t	igns, that, at the he entire right, tit	time of execution le, and interest in indications above	n and desi and to the e-mentions	to and with the Assignee very of these presents, the inventions set forth in said d, and that the same ar- ell and convey the same in

Assignment

Attorney's Docket No.: 15029,1003

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, commutation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

David SIMPSON

Date.

-2-

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033558 FRAME: 0433